
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

WESTERN RAILWAY

RAILWAY RECRUITMENT CELL
Parcel Depot, Alibhai Premji Road,Grant Road (East), Mumbai – 400 007

 Website : www.rrc-wr.com 

CORRIGENDUM  Dated 03-08-2023

 To Notification No.GDCE 01/2023 Dated_31/07/2023

GENERAL DEPARTMENTAL COMPETITIVE EXAMINATION (GDCE)

With  reference  to  the  Notification  No.  GDCE  01/2023  published  on  31/7/2023,revised  Schedule  for  ONLINE

Registration & submission of Online Application is as under :

Opening Date & Time 03/08/2023  

Closing Date & Time 02/09/2023 Up to 23.59 hrs

All other terms and conditions of the Notification will remain unchanged. 

Link for registration and submission of online Application : https://gdce.iroams.com/RRC_WR/

Dy.CPO(Gazetted)
       Railway Recruitment Cell

    Western Railway

File No.WR-HQRS0ESTT(RCGD)/3/2023-O/o CPO(Adm.)/HQ/WR

https://gdce.iroams.com/RRC_WR/

		2023-08-03T17:38:58+0530
	RAJESH KUMAR CHAUDHARI
	Approved




